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SANTA MONICA PULSE

SURVEY RESPONSES FOR AUGUST 2021

Text message poll sent to ~1,000 Santa Monicans between August 18-25, with a response rate of 16.5 percent.

QUESTION 1:

How do you plan to vote in the election to

recall Governor Gavin Newsom?

Total Pct

1. Recall Newsom 53.94%
2. Do Not Recall Newsom 40.61%
3. Not Sure 5.45%
TOTAL 100.00%
QUESTION 3:

If the upcoming Board of Supervisors election
were held tomorrow, who would you vote for?

1. Richard Bloom 8.48%
2. Lindsey Horvath 1.21%
3. Ron Galperin 1.82%
4. Not Sure 69.09%
5. None of the above 19.39%
TOTAL 100.00%
QUESTION 5:

Do you support or oppose a vaccine mandate

for public employees?

1. Support 47.27%
2. Oppose 50.30%
4. Not Sure 2.42%
TOTAL 100.00%

QUESTION 2:
If you would vote to recall Newsom, who is
your preferred candidate to replace him?

Total Pct

1. Kevin Faulconer 6.06%
2. John Cox 1.21%
3. Caitlyn Jenner 3.64%
4. Larry Elder 40.00%
5. Kevin Kiley 1.21%
6. 1 Would Not Recall Newsom 40.00%
7. Someone Else 7.88%
TOTAL 100.00%
QUESTION 4:

Do you support or oppose implementing a vaccine
mandate in Santa Monica for indoor public spaces?

Total Pct

1. Support 46.67%
2. Oppose 52.12%
3. Not Sure 1.21%
TOTAL 100.00%




